TEC103+TEC110A Solar Power Pack
  1
Doc. Number: BS1-SUN1-TEC103-TEC110A-01
TEC103+TEC110A Solar Power Pack
Li-Ion Power Pack with very high efficiency
USB output & Solar charging
Features
� Very high power conversion

BAT54XV2T1
2
1
R7 274K
GND_BAT
TEC103+TEC110A Solar Power Pack
  7
Doc. Number: BS1-SUN1-TEC103-TEC110A-01
Schematic (Li-Ion battery level) _______________
TEC103+TEC110A Solar Power Pack
  8
Doc. Number: BS1-SUN1-TEC103-TEC110A-01
Component List _____________________________
Reference Qty Description Package Part Number Vendor
Ceramic Capacitors
C1,C3 2 Capacitor 22uF 10v X5R 20% 0805 LMK212BJ226MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C2,C10,
C11,C20 4 Capacitor 1uF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ105MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C4 1
100uF 10V 20% 75mOhm(ESR)
Tantalum Capacitor CASE_C
TPSC107M010R007
5 AVX
C5,C13 2 Capacitor 1nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK042BJ102MC-F Taiyo-Yuden
C6,C19 2 Capacitor 10uF 10V X5R 20% 0805 LMK212BJ106MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C9,C12,C25 3 Capacitor 10nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ103MV-T Taiyo-Yuden
C14,C15,C1
7,C21 4 Capacitor 4.7uF 10V X5R 20% 0603 LMK107BJ475MA-T Taiyo-Yuden
C18 1 Capacitor 47uF 6.3V X5R 20% 0805 JMK212BJ476MG-T Taiyo-Yuden
C8,C22,C27 3 Capacitor 100nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ104MV-F Taiyo-Yuden
C23 1 Capacitor 2.2nF 10V X5R 20% 0402
C24,C26,C1
00 3 Capacitor 100pF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK0402BJ101MC-F Taiyo-Yuden
C28 1 Capacitor 47nF 10V X5R 20% 0402 LMK105BJ473MV-T Taiyo-Yuden
Diodes
DL1,DL2,
DL4,DL5,
L6,DL7,DL8 7 SMD Red LED 0603 0603 HT-193URO Harvatek

Q2,Q3 2 Dual Transistors NPN/PNP SC70-6 BC848CPDW1 On
Q4,Q8 2 General Purpose NPN Transistor SC70-3 BC847CWT1G ON
Q9 1 Dual PNP, NPN transistors SOT563-6 NSBC144EPDXV6T1 On
Q10 1 N-Channel 20-V (D-S) MOSFET
POWERPAK
-SC70-6_S SiA430DJ-T1-GE3 Vishay
Q11 1 N-Channel 1.8-V (G-S) MOSFET SC89-3 Si1012X Vishay
Q12 1 NPN digital transistor SOT723-3 DTC114YM3T5G On
Integrated Circuits
U1 1
P-Channel 20-V (D-S) MOSFET
with Schottky Diode 1206-8 Si5853CDC-TI-E3 Vishay
U2 1 Charge Controller
QFN-
16_4x4mm TEC110ARSAG Techtium
U4 1 3.3V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N33-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
U5 1
Integrated Li-Ion Charger
450mA UDFN-8 MC34674DEP Freescale
U6 1 3.8V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N38-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
U7 1 3.7V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N37-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
U8 1 3.6V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N36-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
U9 1 3.5V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N35-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
U10 1
P-Channel 20-V (D-S) MOSFET
with Schottky Diode
POWERPAK
-SC70-6_P SiA813DJ-T1-GE3 Vishay
U12 1 DCDC up converter
QFN-
16_4x4mm TEC103RSAG Techtium
U13 1 RtoR op amplifier SC88-5
S-89430ACNC-
HBUTFG
Seiko
Instruments
U14 1 3.9V - Low Voltage Detector SNT-4A S-1000N39-I4T1G
Seiko
Instruments
TEC103+TEC110A Solar Power Pack
10